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Outcome 1, Output 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 




Question: 338

Topic: International Directors Meeting Dates
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

So, what were the actual days of this conference [attended by Mr Ron Radford]? 

Answer: 

The International Meeting of Museum Directors and Directors of Institutions that Organise Major Exhibitions was held from 1 to 5 November 2005.
Outcome 1, Output 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 





Question 339

Topic: Efficiency dividend
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

How will the increase of the efficiency dividend to 1.25% impact on the National Gallery of Australia? 

Answer: 

The application of the efficiency dividend has resulted in decreased resourcing for the National Gallery of Australia of $0.178m in 2006-07; $0.269m in 2007-08; and $0.269m in 2008-09. The impact of the efficiency dividend on various components of the Gallery’s operations has been taken into account in its planning processes. The Gallery will continue to provide its core functions and has not planned to cut any specific programs as a result of the efficiency dividend.
Outcome 1, Output 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 





Question: 340

Topic: Efficiency Dividend
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

Does the National Gallery have a strategy to meet the 1.25% efficiency dividend? 
Answer: 

The National Gallery of Australia (NGA) takes account of the efficiency dividend when developing its annual operating plans. Consequently, program plans are adjusted in accordance with the funding available.

Outcome 1, Output 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 





Question: 341

Topic: Efficiency dividend
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

What measures have been taken to ensure that major exhibitions of cultural significance are not affected by the increase of the efficiency dividend to 1.25%? 

Answer: 

The National Gallery of Australia (NGA) will continue to present major exhibitions of cultural significance. The efficiency dividend has minimal impact on the funding of the NGA’s exhibitions.

Outcome 1, Output 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 




Question: 342

Topic: Efficiency dividend
Written Question on Notice 

Senator Lundy asked:

Do you feel that the efficiency dividend prevents the Gallery from being able to purchase works that are of National and International cultural significance?

Answer: 

No.

Funding for the purchase of works of art by the National Gallery of Australia (NGA) is provided by both public and private sources.  The total funds available to the NGA for the purchase of works of art is expected to remain sufficient for the acquisition of works of national and international significance.

Outcome 1, Output 1.1, 1.2, 1.3 





Question: 343
Topic: Performance of Information Communication Technology  

Written Question on Notice
Senator Conroy asked: 

1.
Please provide details of total departmental/organisational spending on Information and Communications Technology products and services during the last 12 months.
2.
Please break down this spending by ICT function (eg communications, security, private network, websites).
3.
Was this spending in line with budget forecasts for this 12 month period?
a. If not, please provide details of:
i. The extent that Information Communication Technology  spending exceeded budget forecasts for this 12 month period;

ii. Details of on specific Information Communication Technology   contracts which resulted in department/organisation spending in excess of budget forecasts for this 12 month period;

iii. The reasons Information Communication Technology   spending exceeded budget forecasts for this 12 month period.
4.
Please provide details of any Information and Communication Technology projects  that have been commissioned by the Department/organisation during the past 12 months that have failed to meet designated project time frames (ie have failed to satisfy agreed milestones by agreed dates).
a. For such projects that were not completed on schedule, please provide details of: 

i. the extent of any delay;
ii. The reasons these projects were not completed on time;

iii. Any contractual remedies sought by the Department/organisation as a result of these delays (eg penalty payments).

5.
Please provide details of any Information and Communication Technology projects delivered in the past 12 months that have materially failed to satisfy project specifications.

6.
Please provide details of any Information and Communication Technology projects  that were abandoned by the Department/organisation within the last 12 months before the delivery of all project specifications outlined at the time the project was commissioned.
a. For such abandoned projects, please provide details of:

i. Any contractual remedies sought be [sic] the Department as a result of the abandonment of these projects.
ii. Any costs of re-tendering the Information and Communication Technology projects. 

Answers:
1. In the 2004/05 financial year the NGA’s total spend on Information Communication Technology products and services was $1,965,040.

2. In the 2004/05 financial year the ICT spend by function at the NGA was:
$   205,518      Communications (voice and data)


$   366,389      Web (and interactive technologies)
$   259,787      Software
$1,133,346      Network (including security and general infrastructure)
$1,965,040
3. Yes

4. Not applicable

5. Not applicable

6. Not applicable

- 1 -

- 1 -

